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(R3) 15:00 ROSCOMMON, 2m 3f 185y

655P/41 CORNAKILL ROSE 9D

|
LﬂE L] b m Flying Legend - Ballyalea Queen
2 . 841P5U- DOLLAR VALUE (USA) 113 (11F) D
g g Exchange Rate - Makoma
3 . ¥ 21317-0 PUMP ROAD 19D

H-"l b g Tajraasi - Ballymac Winner

4130-31 TIGER TWENTY TWO (GB) (EX5) 5 D
b g Authorized - Collette's Choice

70/21P- WESTMEAD 12
P b g Windsor Knot - Lady Annellie

00625-1 BREAD AND BUTTER 12D

br g Westerner - Wells Diamond

2/4415-3 CHASING ABBEY 19C

b g Yeats - Miss Accurate

P134/00 RED PEARL 390
- b m Kayf Tara - Magic Sunset

2737-54 SIZING MALBAY 5D

b m Flemensfirth - Boberelle

59056-7 CLUAN DARA 14
b g Scorpion - Long Walk Home
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11 ﬂ U090/0- HIGHWAY ROYAL 21
0 b g Oscar - Grancore Girl
12 !ﬁ ? 95500-0 OSKAR HIGH 12D
i b g Mountain High - Kiwi Lass
13 H 965260- NOBEL JOSHUA (AUT) 132
p— br g Joshua Tree - Namat
14 mmﬂ 3568/  WINSTON WOLFE 596 (8F)
b g Sir Prancealot - Gilded Truffle
15 .’ 0052/9-4 CAPTAIN COURAGEOUS 12
b g Canford Cliffs - Annacloy Pearl
16 ‘ r 00/PO- MAJOR JIM 127
b g Mustameet - Crescendor
17 [wmmm' 30008-0 CORNHILL LASS 21
—X b m Scorpion - Limekiln Lass
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www.roscommonracecourse.ie Handicap Hurdle (80-109) (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

E Walsh (7)
Patrick Magee

D J O'Keeffe
T G McCourt
A W Short (3)
M M McNiff

D N Russell
G Elliott

S W Flanagan
Mrs P Dobbs

TTU

C
G P Cromwell

L P Dempsey
P W Flynn

P T Enright
S Ryan

S F 'Keeffe (5)

S D Torrens (7)
Norman Lee

J R Wildman (7)
G Elliott

K C Sexton
Peter Fahey

Reserve 1
G P Cromwell

Reserve 2
Shane Nolan

Reserve 3
T Mullins

McNamara (5)

109

109

109

109

109

107

106

103

102

100

100

99

103

97

97

87

86



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: CHASING ABBEY caught the eye at this venue last time on his reappearance off a
342 day break. On that occasion over a furlong further the Yeats gelding got a patient steer from a rear
of mid-division sit, and he could have done without the couple of slight mistakes that he made on the
way around. However he got into a position to chase the leaders in the straight, keeping on without
threatening from before two out. He ended up in third, beaten four lengths and a length and three
parts behind Quamino and Mutadaffeq. The six-year-old is up a pound in the handicap for that effort,
which definitely served notice that his turn shouldn't be long delayed. Paul Flynn's charge is a course
winning maiden hurdler, that success coming around this time last year. In a competitive enough
looking heat all told, last time out scorers Cornakill Rose, Tiger Twenty Two and Bread And Butter are
certainly worthy of consideration.

Top Tip: CHASING ABBEY (7)
Watch out for: CORNAKILL ROSE (1)
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