

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 15:00 ROSCOMMON, 2m 3f 185y

www.roscommonracecourse.ie Handicap Hurdle (80-109) (Class) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		655P/41	CORNAKILL ROSE 9 D b m Flying Legend - Ballyalea Queen	8 12 - 0	E Walsh (7) Patrick Magee	109
2		841P5U-	DOLLAR VALUE (USA) 113 (11F) D g g Exchange Rate - Makoma	5 12 - 0h	D J O'Keeffe T G McCourt	109
3		21317-0	PUMP ROAD 19 D b g Tajraasi - Ballymac Winner	8 12 - 0t	A W Short (3) M M McNiff	109
4		4130-31	TIGER TWENTY TWO (GB) (EX5) 5 D b g Authorized - Collette's Choice	9 12 - 0t	D N Russell G Elliott	109
5		70/21P- P	WESTMEAD 12 b g Windsor Knot - Lady Annellie	5 12 - 0	S W Flanagan Mrs P Dobbs	109
6	*	00625-1	BREAD AND BUTTER 12 D br g Westerner - Wells Diamond	5 11 - 12	C P McNamara (5) G P Cromwell	107
7		2/4415-3	CHASING ABBEY 19 C b g Yeats - Miss Accurate	6 11 - 11t	L P Dempsey P W Flynn	106
В		P134/00 -	RED PEARL 390 b m Kayf Tara - Magic Sunset	9 11 - 8tp	P T Enright S Ryan	103
9		2737-54	SIZING MALBAY 5 D b m Flemensfirth - Boberelle	6 11 - 7	S F O'Keeffe (5) S J Mahon	102
10	A C	59056-7	CLUAN DARA 14 b g Scorpion - Long Walk Home	8 11 - 5	T N Brett (7) J P Ryan	100
11		U090/0- 0	HIGHWAY ROYAL 21 b g Oscar - Grancore Girl	8 11 - 5p1	A M King (7) S J Mahon	100
12		95500-0	OSKAR HIGH 12 D b g Mountain High - Kiwi Lass	8 11 - 4p	S D Torrens (7) Norman Lee	99
13		965260-	NOBEL JOSHUA (AUT) 132 br g Joshua Tree - Namat	4 11 - 2p	J R Wildman (7) G Elliott	103
14		3568/	WINSTON WOLFE 596 (8F) b g Sir Prancealot - Gilded Truffle	6 11 - 2	K C Sexton Peter Fahey	97
15	***	0052/9-4	CAPTAIN COURAGEOUS 12 b g Canford Cliffs - Annacloy Pearl	7 11 - 2	Reserve 1 G P Cromwell	97
16		00/P0-	MAJOR JIM 127 b g Mustameet - Crescendor	7 10 - 6p1	Reserve 2 Shane Nolan	87
17		39008-0	CORNHILL LASS 21 b m Scorpion - Limekiln Lass	6 10 - 5	Reserve 3 T Mullins	86

ATR VERDICT: CHASING ABBEY caught the eye at this venue last time on his reappearance off a 342 day break. On that occasion over a furlong further the Yeats gelding got a patient steer from a rear of mid-division sit, and he could have done without the couple of slight mistakes that he made on the way around. However he got into a position to chase the leaders in the straight, keeping on without threatening from before two out. He ended up in third, beaten four lengths and a length and three parts behind Quamino and Mutadaffeq. The six-year-old is up a pound in the handicap for that effort, which definitely served notice that his turn shouldn't be long delayed. Paul Flynn's charge is a course winning maiden hurdler, that success coming around this time last year. In a competitive enough looking heat all told, last time out scorers Cornakill Rose, Tiger Twenty Two and Bread And Butter are certainly worthy of consideration.

Top Tip: CHASING ABBEY (7)

Watch out for: CORNAKILL ROSE (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



